25A-MY1H Series
Stroke adjustment unit symbol
How to Order
Mechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder
Linear Guide Type
*  Spacers are used to fix the stroke adjustment unit at an intermediate stroke position.
*  H: With high load shock absorber + Adjustment bolt is not available for 25A-MY1H16.
Stroke adjustment unit
mounting diagram
Example of L6L7 attachment
Left side Right side
L unit
Long spacer
Port Port
L unit
Short spacer
Right side stroke adjustment unit
Without
unit
A: With adjustment bolt L: With low load shock absorber
+ Adjustment bolt
H: With high load shock absorber
+ Adjustment bolt
With short
spacer
With long
spacer
With short
spacer
With long
spacer
With short
spacer
With long
spacer
Le
ft
 s
id
e
st
ro
ke
 a
dj
us
tm
en
t u
ni
t Without unit Nil SA SA6 SA7 SL SL6 SL7 SH SH6 SH7
A: With adjustment bolt AS A AA6 AA7 AL AL6 AL7 AH AH6 AH7
With short spacer A6S A6A A6 A6A7 A6L A6L6 A6L7 A6H A6H6 A6H7
With long spacer A7S A7A A7A6 A7 A7L A7L6 A7L7 A7H A7H6 A7H7
L: With low load shock absorber + LS LA LA6 LA7 L LL6 LL7 LH LH6 LH7
Adjustment
bolt
With short spacer L6S L6A L6A6 L6A7 L6L L6 L6L7 L6H L6H6 L6H7
With long spacer L7S L7A L7A6 L7A7 L7L L7L6 L7 L7H L7H6 L7H7
H: With high load shock absorber + HS HA HA6 HA7 HL HL6 HL7 H HH6 HH7
Adjustment
bolt
With short spacer H6S H6A H6A6 H6A7 H6L H6L6 H6L7 H6H H6 H6H7
With long spacer H7S H7A H7A6 H7A7 H7L H7L6 H7L7 H7H H7H6 H7
MY1H
Linear guide type
20 30025A
Series compatible with
secondary batteries
ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
M9BW
Bore size
16 16 mm